FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Docket No. 198-100	08	101199576			
10/29/99	RECORD	ATION FORM COV		09/430	57/0
	f Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the a	_ I attached original d		
Submission Type	Tracents and fravella	Conveyance Typ		ocument(3) or	copy(ies).
X New		X Assignment		greement	P To
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name	43057
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #	Merger	Other		03/4/
Corrective Documen		(For the	U.S. Governm ONLY by U.S. Govern		Ü
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret f	ile
Conveying Party(ies))	Mark if additional	names of conveying		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Lepi, Ster	ven M.				C 33 19
Name (line 2)					Eveneuri D
Second Party					Execution Date lonth Day Year
Name (line 1) Swales, S	Shawn				0 32 79
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Ma	irk if additional name	s of receiving par	ties attached
	otor Company	Ma	rk if additional name	☐ II do	cument to be recorded
Name (line 1) Ford Mc		Ma	irk if additional name	If do	
Name (line 2) A Delay	otor Company ware Corporation	Ma	irk if additional name	If do is ar receil down State	cument to be recorded to assignment and the lying party is not licited in the United is, an appointment
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delay		Ma	irk if additional name	If do is ar recei dom State of a	cument to be recorded assignment and the lying party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic isentative is attached.
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delaw Address (line 1) The Ame	ware Corporation	Ma	irk if additional name	If do is ar recei dom State of a representation (Des	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2)	ware Corporation	Ma	irk if additional name	If do is ar recei dom State of a representation (Des	cument to be recorded to assignment and the lying party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic statiched, ignation must be a
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delaw Address (line 1) The Ame	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA	48	If do is ar recei dom State of a repr (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2)	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ams Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1)	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1)	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sepa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	ware Corporation erican Road	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sapa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	ware Corporation erican Road City ative Name and Ac	MI - USA State/Country	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sapa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	ware Corporation erican Road City ative Name and Ac	MI - USA State/Country Iddress Enter for	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sapa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from
Name (line 1) Ford Mc Name (line 2) A Delas Address (line 1) The Ame Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dearbor Domestic Representa Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	ware Corporation erican Road City ative Name and Ac	MI - USA State/Country Iddress Enter for	48	If do is av reca dom State of a repri (Des sapa Assi	cument to be recorded to assignment and the living party is not licited in the United is, an appointment domestic is attached. Ignation must be a rate document from

Public burder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 winutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package OSS 1-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010368 FRAME: 0666

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 313	-248-4114
Mark S. Sparschu - 38,317		
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane T	owers East	
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (time 4) Dearborn, MI 4812	6	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pater</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application we	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
	al number of properties involved. #	
A	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	<u>n</u> €
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit Do	ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: # 06-	1500
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
	lef, the foregoing information is true and criginal document. Charges to deposit acco	
Angela Singleton /	Innella Dandila	October \mathcal{I} , 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010368 FRAME: 0667

P.04/84 P. 03/83

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-1008 emitted: A HOUSING AND MOUNTING PORTION FOR AN ALTERNATOR

for which live intend to make application for Letters Patert of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Shawn Swales Steven Lepit and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

MOTOR COMPANY, or by m COMPANY the full and exclusional invention, as described in obtaining Letters Patent of the serial number and filing date his	tive right for the United Sta of the specification execute of United States therefor (a	ites of America and for d by me on the date (i	all foreign countries to the sted below, preparatory to				
Serial No.	Filing Date), and I hereby	request the Commissioner				
Serial NoFiling Date							
Executed by:	_						
NAME	SIC	SNATURE	DATE				
Steven Michael Lepi							
10667 Oak Lane #18314			ļ				
Belleville, M. 48111 US		Stoll-	10/22/99				
Shawn Swales							
45788 Barlett Dr.	į		7				
Canton, MI 48187 US		Den Jul	~ 10/22/99				
	[

Attorney Docker No: 198-1008

Please call 313-322-7752 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

** TOTAL PAGE. 84 ** PATENT

REEL: 010368 FRAME: 0668

Sparrebu

RECORDED: 10/29/1999